

SUMMARY OF BIDS											
WHEELER STREET ROADWAY AND SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS											
PROJECT NO.				BIDS RECEIVED ON: May 9, 2023							
				1		2		3		4	
Awarded By Township of West Orange on: 5/16/2023				Reggio Construction, Inc. 416 East Central Avenue Palisades Park, N.J. 07650		Shauger Property Services, Inc. 429 Dodd Street East Orange, N.J. 07017		Underground Utilities, Corp. 711 Commerce Road Linden, N.J. 07036		Colonnelli Brothers, Inc. 409 So. River Street Hackensack, N.J. 07601	
				LOW BIDDER							
Item No.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, the lump sum of	L.S.	1	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Construction Layout, the lump sum of	L.S.	1	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Inlet Filter-Type 2, per unit	UNITS	4	1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
4A	Breakaway Barricdes, per unit	UNITS	25	1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4B	Drum, per unit	UNITS	200	1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4C	Traffic Cones, per unit	UNITS	200	1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4D	Construction Signs per sq. ft.	SF	200	1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4E	Traffic-Director Police, per allowance	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5A	Fuel Price Adjustments, per allowance	ALLOWANCE	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5B	Asphalt Price Adjustments, per allowance	ALLOWANCE	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	Final Cleanup, the lump sum of	L.S.	1	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Clearing Site, the lump sum of	L.S.	1	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8A	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Driveway,4-in. Thick, per sq yard	SY	105	1.00	\$105.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
8B	Dense-Graded Aggregate, per ton	TON	50	1.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
9A	HMA Mling, Unclassified Depth,per sq. yd.	SY	1,678	14.00	\$23,492.00	\$8.00	\$13,424.00	\$9.00	\$15,102.00	\$20.00	\$33,560.00
9B	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64,per ton	TON	228	140.00	\$31,920.00	\$128.00	\$29,184.00	\$300.00	\$68,400.00	\$200.00	\$45,600.00
10A	6-in. - Dia High Density Polyethylene Perforated Pipe, Unclassified Depth, Behind Curb, per lin ft.	LF	50	50.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
10B	6-in-Dia High-Density Polyethylene Perforated Pipe, Unclassified Depth, Beneath Roadway, per lin ft.	LF	50	50.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
11A	Type D ECO N Casting with Bicycle-Safe Grates per unit	UNITS	4	900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11B	Manhole Frame and Cover, per unit	UNITS	10	700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
11C	Parge Interior of Existing Inlet or Storm Manhole from Top of Floor to Bottom of Casting, per unit	UNITS	5	100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
11D	Reconstruct Existing Inlet or Storm Manhole from Top of Floor to Bottom of Casing, per unit	UNITS	4	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
11E	Construct New Storm Drain Inlet or Manhole per unit	UNIT	1	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11F	Set or Reset Manhole Frame or Catch Basin Casting, per unit	UNIT	10	250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12A	Concrete Sidewalk,Reinforced 4-in. Thick, per sq. yd.	S.Y.	169	72.00	\$12,168.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$130.00	\$21,970.00	\$110.00	\$18,590.00
12B	Concrete Sidewlk/Apron Reinforced, 6-in.Thick per sq. yd.	S.Y.	146	81.00	\$11,826.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$150.00	\$21,900.00	\$145.00	\$21,170.00
12C	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Surface Course 9.5M64 2-in Thick, per sq yd.	S.Y.	105	36.00	\$3,780.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
12D	Reset Paver/State Driveway or Walkway,	S.Y.	2	1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
13A	Granite (Beligian Block) Curb, per lin ft.	LF	859	35.00	\$30,065.00	\$51.00	\$43,809.00	\$40.00	\$34,360.00	\$55.00	\$47,245.00
13B	Concrete Curb, per lin ft.	LF	231	35.00	\$8,085.00	\$70.00	\$16,170.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$60.00	\$13,860.00
14	Traffic Stripes, per lin ft.	LF	246	5.00	\$1,230.00	\$7.00	\$1,722.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$2,460.00
15A	Regulatory and Warning Signs, (Up to 12" x 18") per unit	UNITS	5	1.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
15B	Regulatory and Warning Signs (Greater than 12" x 18" and up to 30" x 30") per unit	UNITS	10	1.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
16	Reset Existing Water Main and Gas Valve Boxes, per unit	UNITS	7	1.00	\$7.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
17A	12-in-Dia. PVC Pipe, Unclassified Depth, per lin ft.	LF	143	300.00	\$42,900.00	\$280.00	\$40,040.00	\$250.00	\$35,750.00	\$450.00	\$64,350.00
17B	24-in-Dia. PVC Pipe, Unclassified Depth, per lin ft.	LF	691	456.00	\$315,096.00	\$335.00	\$231,485.00	\$400.00	\$276,400.00	\$800.00	\$552,800.00
17C	Construct New Sanitary Sewer Manhole per unit	UNITS	4	15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
17D	Construct New Sanitary Cleanoup, per unit	UNITS	14	2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
	BASE BID TOTALS				Bid Amount	\$2,800.00	Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount
					\$685,520.00		\$699,188.00		\$804,577.00		\$1,185,785.00
	TOTALS				Bid Bond 10%	Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%	